
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (RATNAGIRI)

Month : December 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/13B/2024 04/10/2024 25/10/2024 1 Nil Yes 09/03/2025

2 KR/RN/EL/T/17/2024 23/09/2024 14/10/2024 5 Yes 15/04/2025

3 KR/RN/EL/T/9A/2024 22/08/2024 12/09/2024 1 Nil Yes 15/03/2025

Month : November 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month : October 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/14/2024 16/08/2024 06/09/2024 2 Yes 03/10/2025

2 KR/RN/EL/T/18/2024 20/09/2024 11/10/2024 2 Yes 14/12/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

OHE modification work due to 
construction of proposed FOB at 
Vaibhavwadi yard in Ratnagiri region 
of Konkan railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur.  

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2024/ 
01155270118993 dtd 
10/12/2024

M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur.    

21,59,942/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Replacement of old outlived power 
and platform light cables and 
associated items of platform lighting 
@ Karanjadi, Diwankhavati, Khed, 
Chiplun and Ratnagiri stations under 
Ratnagiri region of Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai  

(04) – 1) M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 
2) M/s Alpha Techno 
Electricals, Navi Mumbai 
3) M/s Chaitanya 
Electricals, Mumbai 
4) M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagri, 

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/17/2024/ 
01033780119392 dtd 
16/12/2024

M/s Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai.

87,62,136/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Provision of special arrangement of 
guy rod anchor across the track for 
TTC mast at Kudal MIDC cutting in 
Ratnagiri region of Konkan Railway. 

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2024/ 
10738130119395 dtd 
16/12/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

27,07,812/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Hiring of MANPOWER against 
technician (Electrical) for assisting 
PWAY work in electrified sections 
between Roha to Madure section for 
One year in Ratnagiri Region on 
Konkan Railway route in the State of 
Maharashtra.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

(01) – M/s Vishnu and 
Vignan Energetics Pvt Ltd, 
Hyderabad

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/14/2024/ 
10738130114314 dtd 
04/10/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

26,91,467/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Provision of High Mast lighting at 
Nandgaon Station siding in Ratnagiri 
region of Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

(01) – M/s Boost Subserve 
Engineering Pvt ltd, Pune

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2024/ 
10738130115044 dtd 
15/10/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

6,47,742/- 
(Excluding 

GST)



3 KR/RN/EL/T/20/2024 30/09/2024 21/10/2024 3 Nil Yes 22/12/2024

Month : September 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month : August 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/11/2024 27/06/2024 18/07/2024 1 Nil Yes 31/07/2026

2 KR/RN/EL/T/8/2024 21/06/2024 12/07/2024 3 Yes 06/10/2024

Month : July 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/1/2024 19/04/2024 10/05/2024 3 Yes 28/11/2024

Month : June 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/4/2024 06/05/2024 27/05/2024 1 (01) – M/s Lumens Electricals Nil Yes 13/06/2026

Provision of minimum 5 star Two / 
1.5 Tone Inverter Split AC Units at 
various location in Ratnagiri region of 
KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(03) – 1)  M/s Kaustubh 
Enterprises, Ratnagiri  
2) M/s Boost Subserve 
Engineering Pvt ltd, Pune 
3) M/s Shri Ganesh Electricals 
and CO, Ratnagiri

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2024/ 
10974420115652 dtd 
23/10/2024

M/s Kaustubh 
Enterprises, Ratnagiri

1,42,704/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance 
contract for passenger lift of 13 nos. 
passengers capacity at Ratnagiri 
Station in Ratnagiri Region of KRCL. 

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Avinyatech 
Elevetors Pvt Ltd, Thane

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/11/2024/ 
11054500109302 dtd 
01/08/2024

M/s Avinyatech 
Elevetors Pvt Ltd, 
Thane

2,53,507/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Improvement of Platform and FOB 
lighting of Mangaon, Veer and 
Karajadi stations in Ratnagiri region 
of Konkanr railway. 

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Chaitanya 
Electric Works, Mumbai, 
2) M/s Lumens Electricals

(01) – M/s Urjacon 
International Pvt Ltd.

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/8/2024/ 
10954030109800 dtd 
07/08/2024

M/s M/s Chaitanya 
Electric Works, Mumbai

8,11,504/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Supply, erection, testing and 
commissioning of pumping 
arrangement and allied Electrical 
works for quick watering 
arrangement at Platform no 1 & 2 of 
Chiplun station in Ratnagiri region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s A S Electric 
Corporation, Thane.

(02) – 1) M/s Dronkar and 
Brothers, Indore. 2) M/s 
Nirakar Engineering Pvt Ltd

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/ KR/
RN/EL/T/1/2024/ 
01019010108949 dtd 
29/07/2024

M/s A S Electric 
Corporation, Thane.

37,25,310/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

AMC of generator sets in Ratnagiri 
region of KRCL

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/2/2024/ 
10738130105478 dtd 
14/06/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

4,98,501/- 
(Excluding 

GST)



2 KR/RN/EL/T/7/2024 06/05/2024 27/05/2024 1 Nil Yes 05/07/2024

3 KR/RN/EL/T/2/2024 19/04/2024 10/05/2024 3 Yes 13/08/2024

Month : May 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month : April 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-RN-EL-T-24-2023 14/03/2024 04/04/2024 1 Nil Yes M/s Lumens Electricals 07/07/2024

2 KR-RN-EL-T-23-2023 29/02/2024 21/03/2024 1 Nil Yes 28/06/2024

Month : March 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 31/01/2024 21/02/2024 3 Yes 04/06/2024

2 11/12/2023 01/01/2024 8 Yes 04/05/2024

Replacement of faulty 50KW solar 
inverters (02 Nos) of 350 KWP, On 
Grid, power plant at Ratnagiri station 
in Ratnagiri Region of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Shree Energy 
Solution, Pune

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/7/2024/ 
10469210104751 dtd 
06/06/2024

M/s Shree Energy 
Solution, Pune

4,30,018/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Supply, erection, testing and 
commissioning of 500KVA, 33 
KV/415 V Oil cooled, plinth mounted 
Transformer at Tike Tunnel with all 
associated work in Ratnagiri region 
of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals.
2) M/s Iconic Transformer.

(01) – 1) M/s Power star, 
Solan

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/2/2024/ 
10796330105392 dtd 
14/06/2024

M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 

10,75,074/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Cleaning and Painting of OHE/PSI 
Structure & fencing panel and 
provisioning of various safety board 
under Ratnagiri Region of KRCL

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – 1) M/s Lumens 
Electricals

LOA no RATNAGIRI-DIVISION- 
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/EL/T/24/20
23/ 10738130100493 dtd 
08/04/2024

23,97,170/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Annual testing and calibration of 
Numerical relays installed in the 06 
nos TSS of RN region and Thivim 
TSS of Karwar region of KRCL 
through OEM

Single 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – 1) M/s Ashida 
Electronics Pvt Ltd, Thane

LOA no RATNAGIRI-DIVISION- 
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/EL/T/23/20
23/ 10469210104751 dtd 
29/04/2024

M/s Ashida Electronics 
Pvt Ltd, Thane

15,21,800/- 
(Excluding 

GST))

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-EL-T-22-2023 
dtd 31/01/24

Re-location of number plates inside 
tunnels in Ratnagiri region of Konkan 
Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – 1)  M/s Lumens 
Electricals, Ratnagiri  

(02) – 1) M/s Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai 2) M/s 
Megarail power projects, 
Thane

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/22/2023/ 
10738130098981 dtd 
05/03/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

11,83,923/- 
(Excluding 

GST))

KR-RN-EL-T-18-2023 
dtd 11/12/23

Provision of  reefer  charging  panel 
along with power cables, platform 
lights and High mast lighting at 
Container siding Ratnagiri station in 
Ratnagiri region of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(06) – 1)  M/s Lumens 
Electricals, Ratnagiri  
2) M/s Tushar Electricals, 
Ichalkaranji, 
3) M/s Sadguru Electric works, 
Mumbai 
4) M/s Alpha Techno 
electricals 
5) M/s Vishwanath Electricals, 
Ratnagiri 
6) M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri

(02) - 1) M/s Krishna 
Enterprises, Durg 
2) Nirakar Engineering PVT 
Ltd

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2023/ 
10738130099001 dtd 
05/03/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

16,18,639/- 
(Excluding 

GST)



3 KR-RN-EL-T-16-2023 02/02/2024 23/02/2024 1 Nil Yes 17/05/2024

Month : February 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-RN-EL-T-14-2023 05/12/2023 26/12/2023 4 Yes 08/04/2024

2 KR-RN-EL-T-15-2023 11/12/2023 01/01/2024 2 Nil Yes 08/02/2025

Month : January 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/12/2023  27/11/2023 18/12/2023 8 Yes 11/03/2024

“Last updated on 31.12.2024”

Strengthening of 22 KV Swithch yard 
at Phalkewadi Sub-Station and 11 kV 
Switch yard at Natuwadi and Chiplun 
Substations in Ratnagiri Region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – M/s Shri Ganesh 
Electricals & Co, Ratnagiri

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/KR/
RN/EL/T/18/2023/ 
1083902010009 dtd 
18/03/2024

M/s Shri Ganesh 
Electricals & Co, 
Ratnagiri

7,27,916/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Re-wiring of staff quarters at Ratnagiri 
Station in Ratnagiri Region of Konkan 
Railway

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri 
2) M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

(02) -   1)  M/s Krishna 
Enterprises, Durg 
2) M/s Nirakar Enineering Pvt 
Ltd, Uttar Kannada

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KRRN-EL-T-14-
2023/10764450097277 dtd 
09/02/2024

M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri

14,23,017/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance 
Contract for remote control and 
monitoring systems of Natuwadi, 
Parchuri, Karbude, Tike and Berdewadi 
Tunnels in Ratnagiri region of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) - 1) M/s Tunneltech 
Solutions Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 
2) M/s Infiniti Digitech Pvt Ltd, 
Mumbai

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KRRN-EL-T-15-
2023/10581050097284  dtd 
09/02/2024

M/s Tunneltech Solutions 
Pvt Ltd, Mumbai

27,30,600/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of minimum 3 star Two / 
1.5 Tone Invertor Split AC Units at 
various location in Ratnagiri region of 
KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(07) -  (1) M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 
2) M/s Gurukrupa 
Refrigeration, Ratnagiri. 
3) M/s Kaustubh Enterprises, 
Ratnagiri 
4) M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg 
5) M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai 
6) M/s Shri Ganesh Electricals 
and CO, Ratnagiri 
7) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt 
Ltd, Uttar Kannada

(01) – M/s AR Muthuru 
constructions Pvt Ltd, 
Kapada

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/EL/T/
12/2023/107963 30095038 
dt.09/01/2024

M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 

10,43,869/- 
(Excluding 

GST)


	2024

